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Academic Advisement Sheet for Prospective Students 
 

Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology: (MACP) 

The Master of Arts in Counselling Psychology (MACP) following the scholar-practitioner-advocate model 

prepares students to be knowledgeable and effective in the application of foundational theories and methods of 

counselling practice across the lifespan. MACP students must be follow the full-time, full-load schedule out in 

these sheets.  

Program Requirements 

1. Satisfactory completion of 59 required credit hours, including all required courses. 

2. Satisfactory completion of a minimum of 700 clock hours of practicum. 

3. Satisfactory completion of a minimum of 200 clock hours of Social Justice Practicum. 

4. Satisfactory grade: please refer to the current University Academic Catalog on academic good 

standing. 

5. Satisfactory completion of a minimum of 50 SRP hours in the e-SRPP.  

6. Successful completion of the M.A. Thesis. 

7. Successful completion of the Master’s Clinical Qualifying Examination. 

8. Submission of completed graduation application and full payment of all outstanding tuition and fees. 

Key Elements of the Program 

 Social Justice Practicum (SJP) 

Students completing first-year coursework will spend eight to ten hours per week over the course of six months 

at an approved SJP site and must concurrently enroll in required coursework. A minimum of 200 clock hours 

of SJP is required. Students should contact the Manager of Community Action & Engagement, Vancouver 

Campus. 

 

 electronic-Socially Responsible Practice Portfolio (e-SRPP) 

Students must complete 50 hours of SRP-related programming offered by or required by the program, campus, 

and/or University. Students must complete Indigenous Canada prior to starting the clinical practicum. The total 

50 SRP hours must be completed the term before the students sits for the MCQE. 

 

 Clinical Practicum 

After completion of all first-year coursework, students should expect to spend at least two days per week over 

the course of eight to 12 months at an approved counselling practicum site and must concurrently enroll in 

practicum seminars during their first two semesters of field experience. A minimum 700 total clock hours of 

counselling practica are required. Students should refer to the Practicum Handbook, on Adler Connect. 

 

  M.A. Thesis - Vancouver Campus 

Students are required to complete a research-based thesis as a capstone project of their MACP degree. Students 

begin the thesis process by registering for Preparation for M.A. Thesis (MACP 525). Once students register for 

MACP 525, they are required to continuously register in M.A. Thesis courses (MACP 526, MACP 527, and 

MACP 528) over the next three consecutive terms. See Adler Connect for the current MACP Thesis Handbook. 
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Successful completion of the following courses is required for this degree: 

• MACP 200 - Professional Development Seminar I * 

• MACP 201 - Professional Development Seminar II * 

• SJP 202 - Social Justice Practicum I * 

• SJP 203 - Social Justice Practicum II * 

• SJP 204 - Social Justice Practicum Continuation (as needed) 

• MACP 337 - Group Psychotherapy 

• MACP 402 - Introduction to Adlerian Psychology and Psychopathology * 

• MACP 472 - Basic Counselling Skills and Interventions * 

• MACP 473 - Pre-Practicum Counselling Skills Lab, ** 

• MACP 474 - Advanced Counselling Skills and Interventions * 

• MACP 495 - Research in Counselling Psychology 

• MACP 505 - Ethical Practice in Counselling Psychology * 

• MACP 506 - Master’s Practicum I 

• MACP 507 - Master’s Practicum II 

• MACP 508 - Masters Practicum Seminar I 

• MACP 509 - Masters Practicum Seminar II 

• MACP 516 - Individual Appraisal and Assessment for Counsellors in Practice * 

• MACP 517 - Trauma and Stressor-Related Theory and Intervention * 

• MACP 520 - Theories of Psychotherapy * 

• MACP 525 - Preparation for MA Thesis 

• MACP 526 - M.A. Thesis I 

• MACP 527 - M.A. Thesis II 

• MACP 528 - M.A. Thesis III 

• MACP 529 - M.A. Thesis Continuation (as needed) 

• MACP 610 - Practicum Continued (as needed) 

• MACP 641 - Multicultural Counselling for Diverse Populations * 

• MACP 647 - Biopsychosocial Bases of Health And Dysfunction * 

• MACP 663 - Effective Couple and Family Therapy 

• MACP 671 - Structural and Sociocultural Bases of Health and Dysfunction 

• MACP 995 - Masters Clinical Qualifying Exam 

 

 Clinical Elective Course Options (Students must select two) 

• MACP 438 - Introduction to Addictive Disorders 

• MACP 569 - Lifestyle & Career Development ** 

• MACP 673 - Advanced Adlerian Intervention 

• MACP 674 - Introduction to Sex Therapy 
• MACP 676 - Introduction to Depth Psychology And Psychotherapy 

 

➢ Total Credit Hours Required: 59 

* Required before beginning clinical practicum.       

 ** Lab or Assessment fee applied. 
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Curriculum Sequence for MACP 

 

Course 

Number 

Course Name Term 

Taken 

Grade  

Term One- 14 credits  

MACP 200 Professional Development Seminar I   

SJP 202 Social Justice Practicum I     

MACP 402 Introduction to Adlerian Psychology and Psychopathology   

MACP 641 Multicultural Counselling for Diverse Populations   

MACP 472 Basic Counselling Skills and Interventions     

MACP 520 Theories of Psychotherapy   

Term Two- 11 credits 

MACP 201 Professional Development Seminar II      

SJP 203 Social Justice Practicum II     

MACP 474 Advanced Counselling Skills and Intervention   

MACP 505 Ethical Practice in Counselling Psychology   

MACP 495 Research in Counselling Psychology   

Term Three- 10 credits 

MACP 516 Individual Appraisal and Assessment for Counsellors in Practice   

MACP 517 Trauma and Stressor-Related Theory and Intervention     

MACP 647 Biopsychosocial Bases of Health and Dysfunction     

MACP 473 Pre-Practicum Counselling Skills Lab     

MACP 525 Preparation for MA Thesis     
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Course 

Number 

Course Name Term 

Taken 

Grade  

Term Four- 7 or 10 credits 

MACP 508 Masters Practicum Seminar I   

MACP 506 Masters Practicum I     

MACP 671 Structural and Sociocultural Bases of Health and Dysfunction  

OR  

  

MACP 663 Effective Counselling and Family Therapy 

OR 

  

MACP 337 Group Psychotherapy    

 One of two required electives (see below)   

MACP 526 M.A Thesis I     

Term Five- 7 or 10 credits 

MACP 509 Masters Practicum Seminar II   

MACP 507 Master’s Practicum II    

MACP 671 Structural and Sociocultural Bases of Health and Dysfunction  

OR  

  

MACP 663 Effective Counselling and Family Therapy 

OR 

  

MACP 337 Group Psychotherapy    

 One of two required electives (see below)   

MACP 527 M.A. Thesis II   

Term Six- 4 or 7 credits 

MACP 671 Structural and Sociocultural Bases of Health and Dysfunction  

OR  

  

MACP 663 Effective Counselling and Family Therapy 

OR 

  

MACP 337 Group Psychotherapy    

MACP 528 M.A Thesis III      

MACP 995 Masters Clinical Qualifying Exam (MCQE)   
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Elective Options- Select two of the following five courses  

Course 

Number 

Course Name (Term Offered) Term 

Taken 

Grade  

MACP 676 Introduction to Depth Psychology And Psychotherapy (FALL only)   

MACP 569 Lifestyle & Career Development (FALL only)   

MACP 673 Advanced Adlerian Intervention (SPRING only)      

MACP 438 Introduction to Addictive Disorders (SPRING only)   

MACP 674 Introduction to Sex Therapy (SUMMER only)   

 

Total credits needed: 59 credit hours 

 

Notes:  


